FREEHOLD REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN: PURSUANT TO THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS LAW, CHAP'T 231, P.L. 1975, the Board of Education of the Freehold Regional High
School District does herewith announce its schedule of Regular Meetings to be held during the 2025-2026 School Year. Formal action may be taken at all

Meetings.

DATE TIME LOCATION MEETING TYPE

Thursday, July 17, 2025 7:00 p.m. |Administration Building Regular Meeting

Tuesday, August 19, 2025 7:00 p.m. |Administration Building Regular Meeting

Thursday, September 11, 2025 7:00 p.m. |Administration Building Regular Meeting

Thursday, October 16, 2025 7:00 p.m. |Freehold High School Regular Meeting

Thursday, November 20, 2025 7:00 p.m. |Colts Neck High School Regular Meeting
**Thursday, December 11, 2025 5:30 p.m. |Freehold Township High School Student Recognition Awards
Tuesday, January 6, 2026 7:00 p.m. |Administration Building Reorganization Meeting
Thursday, February 12, 2026 7:00 p.m. |Manalapan High School Regular Meeting

Thursday, March 19, 2026 7:00 p.m. |Marlboro High School Regular Meeting

*Thursday, April 30, 2026 6:30 p.m. |Administration Building Public Hearing on Budget
**Thursday, May 7, 2026 5:30 p.m. |Howell High School Student Recognition Awards
Thursday, June 18, 2026 7:00 p.m. |Administration Building Regular Meeting

*Executive Session for Public Hearing on the Budget will Begin at 6:30 p.m. followed by Public Session at 7:30 p.m.
**Executive Session for Student Recognition Awards will begin at 5:30 p.m. followed by Public Session at 6:30 p.m.

Administration Building, 11 Pine Street, Englishtown, New Jersey 07726

Colts Neck High School, 59 Five Points Road, Colts Neck, New Jersey 07722

Freehold High School, 2 Robertsville Road, Freehold, New Jersey 07728

Freehold Township High School, 281 Elton-Adelphia Road, Freehold, New Jersey 07728
Howell High School, 405 Squankum-Yellowbrook Road, Farmingdale, New Jersey 07727
Manalapan High School, 20 Church Lane, Englishtown, New Jersey 07726

Marlboro High School, 95 North Main Street, Marlboro, New Jersey 07746

Alex Ferreira
Assistant Superintendent for Business
Administration/Board Secretary
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